

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5129/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in CRR No. 33/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

P.K.SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Amit Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a week's
adjournment to find out the petitioner is willing to pay the amount of
the cheque with interest.

Adjourned for one week.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER