

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5129/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CRR No. 33/2008

P.K.SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Amit tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The complainants have been served but they have not put in appearance. We, accordingly, direct the petitioner to deposit a sum of Rs.75,000/- in this Court by way of a bank draft within a period of one month from today. Let the deposited amount be put in fixed deposit for a period of six months at the initial stage.

Leave granted.

Petitioner shall not be arrested in the present proceedings.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master Court Master